

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5209/2018

Shriram General Insurance Company Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Suman W/o Balveer

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. C.S. Jodha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

19/11/2018

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Issue notices to the respondents.

Necessary steps be taken within a week.

Call for the record of the court below.

In the meantime, operation/execution of the impugned judgment and award dated 30.06.2018 passed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Bharatpur is stayed on the condition that the appellant shall deposit the entire award amount within one month with the tribunal.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J