

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5209/2018

Shriram General Insurance Company Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Suman W/o Balveer & ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. C.S. Jodha

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA

Order

15/04/2019

Mr. Sandeep Mathur accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 5 and has stated that respondent No.6 has died.

Notice could not be issued to respondent No.7 as process fee/notices were not filed.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he will do the needful forthwith.

Let notice be issued to respondent No.7 for 13.8.2019.

(SABINA),J