

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5209/2018

Shriram General Insurance Company Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Suman W/o Balveer

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rajdeep Rathore on behalf of Mr. C.S. Jodha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

28/05/2025

An application (IA No.1/2024) has been filed by the appellant for deleting the name of respondent No.6- Smt. Laxmi Kaur from the array of the respondents as she has expired.

Learned counsel for appearing for the appellant submits that respondent No.6- Smt. Laxmi Kaur has expired and her legal heirs are already on record.

Having regard to the submissions made by counsel for the appellant and for the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed. The word 'deceased' may be mentioned against the name of respondent No.6- Smt. Laxmi Kaur.

Amended cause title filed alongwith the application is taken on record.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J